
OHIO STATE VS.
BOWLING GREEN

11/15/2014
Columbus, Ohio

FINAL STATS

#19 Bowling Green
(8-3-1, 5-1-0 WCHA) 3

Ohio State
(3-6-1, 0-0-0 B1G) 2



Ohio State vs. Bowling Green
Official Hockey Hame Box Score (Final)

#19 Bowling Green vs Ohio State (11/15/2014 at Columbus, Ohio)

#19 Bowling Green (8-3-1, 5-1-0 WCHA) vs. Ohio State (3-6-1, 0-0-0 B1G)
Date: 11/15/2014 - Location: Columbus, Ohio
Attendance: 5075 - Start time: 7:05 pm - End time: 9:28 pm - Total time: 2:23

# Prd Time Team Scored by Assists Vis. on ice Home on ice

1. 1st 10:59 BGSU EV Sullivan, Mike/1 Reichert, Jakob/3 4,15,28,13,23 24,16,19,37,5
2. 1st 15:28 OSU EV Josh Healey/1 Tyler Lundey/1 13,25,5,7,11 47,26,11,23,4
3. 2nd 17:32 BGSU PP Walker, Sean/1 DeSalvo, Dan/4

Mercier, Pierre-Luc/8
6,28,12,2,11 16,24,47

4. 3rd 16:33 OSU EV Nick Schilkey/1 Sam Jardine/5 10,14,12,5,11 21,24,16,37,44
5. 3rd 17:20 BGSU EV Hawkins, Brandon/4 Sullivan, Mike/4 16,7,11,28,4 44,16,37,20,21

Goals by Period

Goals by Period
Team 1 2 3 Total

BGSU 1 1 1 3
OSU 1 0 1 2

Shots by Period

Shots by Period
Team 1 2 3 Total

BGSU 8 10 12 30
OSU 14 1 14 29

TEAM SUMMARY
# Bowling Green G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Dufour, Kevin 0 0 0 1 -1 0
11 DeSalvo, Dan 0 1 2 3 -1 1
12 Valleau, Nolan 0 0 0 1 -1 0
13 Berkle, Adam 0 0 0 2 0 1
14 Friedman, Mark 0 0 4 2 -1 4
15 Reichert, Jakob 0 1 0 3 +1 0
16 Hawkins, Brandon 1 0 0 3 +1 0
17 Murphy, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Mercier, Pierre-Luc 0 1 2 5 0 0
20 Pohlkamp, Matt 0 0 0 2 0 0
23 Tate, Brent 0 0 0 0 +1 0
25 Mingo, Dajon 0 0 0 1 -1 1
26 Cooper, Mark 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Walker, Sean 1 0 0 3 +2 2
33 Nell, Chris 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sullivan, Mike 1 1 0 2 +2 1
5 Hafner, Rusty 0 0 0 0 -2 1
6 McLain, Mitchell 0 0 0 1 0 1
7 Spezia, Tyler 0 0 0 1 0 0
18 D'Andrea, Brett dnp
21 Pletsch, Ted dnp
22 Pears, Braden dnp
24 Greiner, Ben dnp
27 Carroll, Austin dnp
3 Kucera, Connor dnp
31 Burke, Tommy dnp
32 Sholl, Tomas dnp
8 Delgadillo, Jose dnp
TM TEAM dnp

Totals 3 4 8 30 12

# Ohio State G A PIm Sh +/- Bl
10 Darik Angeli 0 0 0 3 0 2
11 Christian Lampasso 0 0 0 0 +1 0
14 Matthew Weis 0 0 0 0 0 1
16 Tanner Fritz 0 0 0 2 -1 1
17 David Gust 0 0 0 1 0 0
18 Luke Stork 0 0 0 1 0 0
19 Chad Niddery 0 0 2 0 -1 1
20 Janik Moser 0 0 0 2 -1 0
21 Sam Jardine 0 1 0 3 0 2
23 Tyler Lundey 0 1 2 4 +1 0
24 Craig Dalrymple 0 0 0 2 0 6
26 Matt Johnson 0 0 0 1 +1 0
30 Christian Frey 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Nick Schilkey 1 0 2 2 -1 0
4 Drew Brevig 0 0 2 2 +1 1
44 Anthony Greco 0 0 2 3 0 0
47 Josh Healey 1 0 2 1 +1 1
5 Victor Bjorkung 0 0 0 0 -1 0
9 Kevin Miller 0 0 2 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Logan Davis dnp
15 Nick Oddo dnp
25 Justin DaSilva dnp
27 Blake Doerring dnp
31 Matt Tomkins dnp
6 Clark Cristofoli dnp
7 Al McLean dnp
8 Nicholas Jones dnp

Totals 2 2 14 29 15

Power Play Goals-
Att

Power Play Goals-Att
Prd BGSU OSU

1st 0-2 0-1
2nd 1-4 0-1
3rd 0-1 0-1

Pens-Mins by
Period

Pens-Mins by Prd
Prd BGSU OSU

1st 3-6 2-4
2nd 1-2 4-8
3rd 0-0 1-2

Officials:
Referee: Brian Hill
Referee: Barry Pochmara
Linesman: Justin Petterle
Linesman: Christopher
Libett

GOALTENDERS
# Bowling Green Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
33 Nell, Chris W 60:00 2 13,1,13 27

# Ohio State Dec Min GA 1,2,3 Saves
30 Christian Frey L 58:41 3 7,9,11 27
TM TEAM 1:19 0 0,0,0 0

PENALTY SUMMARY
Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
1st Friedman, Mark BGSU 2:INTERFERENCE 04:09 PP
1st Kevin Miller OSU 2:TRIPPING 08:06 PP
1st Friedman, Mark BGSU 2:TRIPPING 17:32
1st Chad Niddery OSU 2:SLASHING 17:52 PP
1st DeSalvo, Dan BGSU 2:SLASHING 18:31 PP

Prd Player Team Min:Offense Time
2nd Tyler Lundey OSU 2:HOOKING 02:27 PP
2nd Josh Healey OSU 2:ROUGHING 06:19 PP
2nd Nick Schilkey OSU 2:CLIPPING 16:21 PP
2nd Drew Brevig OSU 2:BOARDING 17:05 PP
2nd Mercier, Pierre-Luc BGSU 2:INTERFERENCE 18:57 PP



1st DeSalvo, Dan BGSU 2:SLASHING 18:31 PP 2nd Mercier, Pierre-Luc BGSU 2:INTERFERENCE 18:57 PP
3rd Anthony Greco OSU 2:CHARGING 10:01 PP

Win-Nell, Chris (3-0-0). Loss-Christian Frey (1-3-0).



Ohio State vs. Bowling Green
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)

#19 Bowling Green vs Ohio State (11/15/2014 at Columbus, Ohio)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Bowling Green - Faceoffs

## Player W L

2 Mercier, Pierre-Luc 7 8
6 McLain, Mitchell 3 3
7 Spezia, Tyler 0 2
11 DeSalvo, Dan 12 7
15 Reichert, Jakob 0 1
20 Pohlkamp, Matt 1 1
23 Tate, Brent 7 10

Totals 30 32

Ohio State - Faceoffs

## Player W L

9 Kevin Miller 5 4
10 Darik Angeli 9 5
14 Matthew Weis 5 5
16 Tanner Fritz 8 6
19 Chad Niddery 0 3
23 Tyler Lundey 5 7

Totals 32 30


